Thales Electron Devices GmbH Name and Address

Effective immediately, **Thales Electron Devices GmbH** located at **Soeflinger Strasse 100**, **Ulm**, **Germany 89077** will change as follows: **Thales Air Systems & Electron Devices GmbH** with locations at **Soeflinger Strasse 100**, **Ulm**, **Germany 89077** and **Lilienthalstraße 2**, **Korntal-Münchingen**, **Germany 70825**.

All currently approved DSP authorizations identifying **Thales Electron Devices GmbH** located at **Soeflinger Strasse 100**, **Ulm, Germany 89077** will not require an amendment to reflect the change to **Thales Air Systems & Electron Devices GmbH** with locations at **Soeflinger Strasse 100**, **Ulm, Germany 89077** and **Lilienthalstraße 2**, **Korntal-Münchingen, Germany 70825.** A copy of this website notice must be attached to the currently approved license by the license holder.

Pending authorizations received by DDTC identifying **Thales Electron Devices GmbH** located at **Soeflinger Strasse 100, Ulm, Germany 89077** on the license will be adjudicated without prejudice. A copy of this website notice must be attached to the approved license by the license holder.

All currently approved agreements will require an amendment to be executed to reflect this name and address change. The agreement holder will be responsible for amending their agreement. The executed amendment will be treated as a minor amendment per 22 CFR 124.1(d) and must be submitted as such.

Pending agreement applications identifying **Thales Electron Devices GmbH** located at **Soeflinger Strasse 100, Ulm, Germany 89077** will be adjudicated without prejudice. With the filing of the executed agreement, the agreement holder must attach a copy of this web notice as explanation for the name and address change in the executed agreement.